EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV 315 154 153 US

014D N 0054 0007 / 0/00/0055	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	22-2003
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
J. A. King & Company, LLC	Name: HDN Development Corporation
	Name: HDN Development Corporation A G T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Internal Address: m 7 5
radikonarnamo er semennig party(ee) akasiisa. 🗀 166 💆 1	SECTI 9
Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
	Street Address: 7303 Turf Way Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/351,820	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Jason Link	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	. ⊠ Enclosed
	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Street Address Wilnestrials Charlière 11.5	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth St.	16-1435
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(AMark darlines and a filtre
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. J. Jason Link (Reg. No. 44,874)	1. 4pm Jn Jub 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

07/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000119 10351820

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0580

Attorney's	Docket No. 12781/2818	311			
		For:	図 U.S. and/or 図 Foreign Rights 図 U.S. Application or 図 U.S. Patent 図 PCT Application Multiple Inventors		
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (BY COMPANY)				
In consideration (\$1.00), the consideration	e receipt of which is hereby	SSIGNI ackno	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dolla owledged, and for other good and valuation		
ASSIGNOR	R (Company):				
(type or print	Company, LLC name of COMPANY) rolina corporation	- -	2620 High Point Road Address Greensboro, NC 27403		
Nationality					
hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE	: :				
	opment Corporation name of ASSIGNEE)	7303	3 Turf Way Road Address		
a Kentucky Nationality	corporation	Flore	nce, KY 41042		
-					
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal re				
[5]	, .		f the following:)		
X	the entire right, title and inte an undivided percer		9/\ interest		
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial pos	\	_ ,		
IOI THE OTHER	·				
		_	rights are also to be assigned)		
X	and in all foreign countries,	includ	ing all rights to claim priority		
in and to an	y all improvements which are	disclo	sed in the application entitled:		
METHO	DDS AND SYSTEMS FOR AL	UTOM	ATICALLY EXTRUDING AND CUTTING		
	DOUGH-BASED PRODUCT	S HAV	ING PRE-SELECTED WEIGHTS		
	(check and co	mplete	e either (a), (b), (c)		
of which AS	SSIGNOR is an owner of by w	ay of			
(a) 🗵	the ASSIGNMENT execute	ed on _	between ASSIGNOR		
	and [list name(s) of Inventor(s)	below:]			
	Charles David Crawford				
	Joey R. Spruill				
	Robert Simpson				

PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0581

(b)		which is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on
		at;
(c)	X	which is attached and submitted herewith;
and wh	ich is	found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application serial no. / filed on
		□ via Express Mail label no.:
		Mailed on:
	and	executed on
		(enter date of signing of declaration).
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	×	U.S. application serial no. 10 /351,820 filed on January 27, 2003
(d)	_	U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (e) and/or (f) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		International application no. PCT/ filed on
(f)	<u></u>	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0582 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 30th day of _______, 2003.

J.A. King and Company, LLC (type name of COMPANY)

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

John E. King (type name of Signatory)

Title: President

Signature

12781-281811 WINLIB01:1000766.1

> PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0583